Receivables(a)  1,280,533 - - 1,280,533 1,280,533 1,280,533 - - - -
Amounts receivable
for services  5,587,000 - - 5,587,000 5,587,000 50,000 250,000 675,000 - 4,612,000

  18,747,746 - 11,880,213 6,867,533 18,747,746 13,210,746 250,000 675,000  4,612,000
Financial Liabilities

Payables  1,036,916 - - 1,036,916 1,036,916 1,036,916 - - - -
  1,036,916 - - 1,036,916 1,036,916 1,036,916 - - - -

(a) The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liability at the end of the reporting period.

Disclosures and Compliance – Financial Statements

Botanic Gardens and Parks Authority Annual Report 2013-14 136

Contents
Note 35 continued

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the
BGPA’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the
surplus for the period and equity for a 0.5% change in interest rates. It is assumed
that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

  -50 Basis Points + 50 Basis Points
 Carrying

Amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity
2014 $ $ $ $ $
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 8,446,589 (42,233) (42,233) 42,233 42,233
Restricted cash and cash
equivalents 1,867,917 (9,340) (9,340) 9,340 9,340
Total Increase/(Decrease)  (51,573) (51,573) 51,573 51,573

  -50 Basis Points + 50 Basis Points
 Carrying

Amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity
2013 $ $ $ $ $
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 10,373,83

0 (51,869) (51,869) 51,869 51,869
Restricted cash and cash
equivalents 1,506,383 (7,532) (7,532) 7,532 7,532
Total Increase/(Decrease)  (59,401) (59,401) 59,401 59,401

Fair values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position,
whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that
represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the
applicable notes.

Disclosures and Compliance – Financial Statements

Botanic Gardens and Parks Authority Annual Report 2013-14 137

Contents

Note 36. Remuneration of members of the accountable authority
and senior officers

Remuneration of members of the accountable authority
The number of members of the BGPA, whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation,